## ORDINANCE NO. 1638

## AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF LYNDEN AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1571 LEVYING TAXES FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES FOR TAXES COLLECTIBLE AND PAYABLE IN 2022 IN THE CITY OF LYNDEN, WASHINGTON

The City Council of the City of Lynden does ordain as follows:

<u>Section A.</u> The City of Lynden hereby levies, for 2022 taxes, for the purpose of meeting the expenditures of the City of Lynden, Washington, for the year 2022, the following specific sums:

expenditules of the City of Lynden,	, washington, for the year.	2022, the following specific sums.
CURRENT EXPENSE FUND	\$3,026,33	36
BERTHUSEN PARK	\$65,000	
2012 LTGO REFUNDING BOND D	DEBT \$546,050	<u>)</u>
TOTAL	\$3,637,38	86
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ed a levy of \$1.42126 per thousand nden as shown by the assessment
Section C. Any ordinance or parts	of ordinances in conflict he	erewith are hereby amended.
<u>Section D.</u> This ordinance amends from and after its passage by the Cotherwise, as provided by law and	City Council and after its ap	proval by the Mayor, if approved,
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AGAINST AND SIGNED BY		OTE, IN FAVOR, _ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021.
MAYOR		
Scott Korthuis	-	
ATTEST:		APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Pam Brown	_	Robert Carmichael

City Attorney

City Clerk